RE

SDILIB1\KDP\344763.01



EET

200

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 027115.0024

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): CRYOMEDICAL SCIENCES, INC. 1-27-03	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ENDOCARE, INC.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership 図 Corporation-State DE ☐ Other	Street Address: 210 Technology Drive, Irvine, CA 92618 Individual(s) citizenship: Association:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Corporation-State: ☐ DE			
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	☐ Other: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Execution Date: 06/18/02				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76224363, 75578180, 75278778,	75278777 B. Registration No.(s)			
75248038,75248036,74482203,74120819, 75426999, 75248037,7448	2202,74238773,			
74238772,74221487,74120820				
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: /5			
Steven G. Rowles	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$			
Brobeck, Phleger & Harrison LLP 12390 El Camino Real San Diego, CA 92130-2081	Deposit account number: Description LLP			
_				
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 20.12.73				
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
-				
9. Statement and Signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
for the second	1 2 2 2 2 2			
Name: Steven G. Rowles, Esq.	1-27-83 Date			
	ing cover sheet, attachment and document: *20			
5/2003 TDIAZI 00000085 501273 76224363				
2:8521 40.00 CH				

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICEMARKS AND TRADEMARKS

Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks made as of this 24th day of June, 2002, by Cryomedical Sciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 100 Cobb Place Blvd, Kennesaw, GA 30144 ("Assignor"), to Endocare, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 210 Technology Dr., Irvine, CA 92618 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of May 28, 2002 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to buy from Assignor the Assets (as defined in the Purchase Agreement), including without limitation the servicemarks, trademarks and trade names of Assignor. Pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor has agreed to execute such instruments as the Assignee may reasonably request in order to more effectively assign, transfer, grant, convey, assure and confirm to Assignee and its successors and assigns, or to aid and assist in the collection of or reducing to possession by the Assignee of, all of such Assets.

WHEREAS, in accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign servicemarks, trademarks, trademark applications and trade names, including without limitation the servicemarks, trademarks, servicemark and trademark applications and trade names listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the payment of the purchase price set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Mark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, Canada and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks as of the date first above written.

[SEAL]

CRYOMEDICAL SCIENCES, INC.

Name: I ANDREW GIZEULI

Title: PRESIDENT & CEO

1

State of Georgia)	SS.:	31842	3347
County of Cobb)			

On this [8 day of the 2002, before me, the Brook personally appeared to the Meeting, of the Month of the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia. My Commission Expires April 23, 2004

Jan Brook

Ma. DX# 048145369 7-5-2003 7-5-852

File 226:TRADEMARKSCAN(R)-US FED OG020514/AP020426

(c) 2002 Thomson & Thomson

*File 226: Preliminary Records through 4/26/02. * See HELP NEWS 226 for info. on UD=19991026 and changes to AP=9999.

- S1 15 OW='CRYOMEDICAL SCIENCES, INC.'
- S2 8 S1/ACTIVE

2/5/1

DIALOG(R) File 226: TRADEMARKSCAN(R) - US FED (c) 2002 Thomson & Thomson. All rts. reserv.

06224363

CRYOPLAN

INTL CLASS: 9 (Electrical & Scientific Apparatus)

U.S. CLASS: 21 (Electrical Apparatus, Machines & Supplies)

23 (Cutlery, Machines, & Tools, Parts Therof)

26 (Measuring & Scientific Appliances)
36 (Musical Instruments & Supplies)

38 (Prints & Publications)

STATUS: Pending-Published for Opposition; Intent to Use -

Application; Intent To Use - Current

GOODS/SERVICES: COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR USE IN PLANNING AND

PERFORMING CRYOSURGICAL MEDICAL PROCEDURES

SERIAL NO.: 76-224,363

FILED: March 14, 2001

PUBLISHED: April 2, 2002

ORIGINAL APPLICANT: CRYOMEDICAL SCIENCES, INC. (Delaware

Corporation), SUNY PARK, SCIENCE III, SUITC 144, BINGHAMTON, NY

(New York), 139026000, USA (United States of America

FILING CORRESPONDENT: JAMES R. MESKER , JAMES R. MESKER,

PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP, 1600 TYSONS BLVD, MCLEAN VA 22102

2/5/2 DIALOG(R) File 226: TRADEMARKSCAN(R) - US FED (c) 2002 Thomson & Thomson. All rts. reserv. 05578180 BLIZZARD INTL CLASS: 10 (Medical Apparatus) U.S. CLASS: 26 (Measuring & Scientific Appliances) 39 (Clothing) 44 (Dental, Medical & Surgical Appliances) STATUS: Registered GOODS/SERVICES: PORTABLE CRYOSURGICAL EQUIPMENT CONTAINING CRYOGEN, DISPOSABLE CRYOPROBES AND CRYOSURGICAL HOSES SERIAL NO.: 75-578,180 REG. NO.: 2,302,064 REGISTERED: December 21, 1999 FIRST USE: April 16, 1998 (Intl Class 10) FIRST COMMERCE: April 16, 1998 (Intl Class 10) FILED: October 26, 1998 PUBLISHED: September 28, 1999 ORIGINAL APPLICANT: CRYOMEDICAL SCIENCES, INC. (Delaware Corporation), 1300 PICCARD DRIVE, SUITE 102, ROCKVILLE, MD (Maryland), 20850, USA (United States of America OWNER AT PUBLICATION: CRYOMEDICAL SCIENCES, INC. Corporation), 1300 PICCARD DRIVE, SUITE 102, ROCKVILLE, MD (Maryland), 20850, USA (United States of America

FILING CORRESPONDENT: LEONARD W. SHERMAN , LEONARD W. SHERMAN,

VIRGINIA 22314

SHERMAN AND SHALLOWAY, 413 NORTH WASHINGTON STREET, ALEXANDRIA.

```
2/5/3
DIALOG(R) File 226: TRADEMARKSCAN(R) - US FED
(c) 2002 Thomson & Thomson. All rts. reserv.
          05278778
CRYOGEN PACKET
          INTL CLASS: 1 (Chemicals)
          T&T INTL CLASS: 10 (Medical Apparatus)
          U.S. CLASS: 1 (Raw Or Partly Prepared Materials)
                        5 (Adhesives)
                        6 (Chemicals & Chemical Compositions)
                       10 (Fertilizers)
                       26 (Measuring & Scientific Appliances)
                       46 (Foods & Ingredients of Foods)
          T&T U.S. CLASS: 39 (Clothing)
                       44 (Dental, Medical & Surgical Appliances)
          STATUS: Registered; Supplemental Register; Intent to Use -
           Application
         GOODS/SERVICES: CRYOSURGICAL CHEMICALS, NAMELY, INTERCHANGEABLE,
            PORTABLE PRECHARGED CONTAINERS OF CRYOGEN FOR COOLING
           CRYOSURGICAL APPARATUS
         SERIAL NO.: 75-278,778
         REG. NO.: 2,186,970
         REGISTERED: September 1, 1998
         FIRST USE: May 20, 1997 (Intl Class 1)
         FIRST COMMERCE: May 20, 1997 (Intl Class 1)
         FILED: April 21, 1997
         ORIGINAL APPLICANT: CRYOMEDICAL SCIENCES, INC. (Delaware
           Corporation), 1300 PICCARD DRIVE, SUITE 102, ROCKVILLE, MD
            (Maryland), 20850, USA (United States of America
         DISCLAIMS: "CRYOGEN"
         FILING CORRESPONDENT: LEONARD W SHERMAN, SHERMAN AND SHALLOWAY,
```

413 N WASHINGTON ST, ALEXANDRIA VA 22314

```
2/5/4
DIALOG(R) File 226: TRADEMARKSCAN(R) - US FED
(c) 2002 Thomson & Thomson. All rts. reserv.
          05278777
URO-LITE
          INTL CLASS: 10 (Medical Apparatus)
          U.S. CLASS: 26 (Measuring & Scientific Appliances)
                       39 (Clothing)
                       44 (Dental, Medical & Surgical Appliances)
          STATUS: Registered; Intent to Use - Application
         GOODS/SERVICES: CRYOSURGICAL EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, SMALL,
            LIGHTWEIGHT, MULTI-PROBE CRYOSURGICAL DEVICE, CRYOSURGICAL
            PROBES, CRYOSURGICAL PROBE ADAPTERS, AND CRYOSURGICAL HOSES;
           AND CRYOSURGICAL KITS CONSISTING OF SMALL, LIGHTWEIGHT,
           MULTI-PROBE CRYOSURGICAL DEVICE, CRYOSURGICAL PROBES, PROBE
           ADAPTERS, CRYOSURGICAL HOSES AND CONTAINERS OF CRYOGEN FOR USE
           THEREWITH
         SERIAL NO.: 75-278,777
         REG. NO.: 2,206,611
         REGISTERED: December 1, 1998
         FIRST USE: January 29, 1998 (Intl Class 10)
         FIRST COMMERCE: January 29, 1998 (Intl Class 10)
         FILED: April 21, 1997
         PUBLISHED: September 8, 1998
         ORIGINAL APPLICANT: CRYOMEDICAL SCIENCES, INC. (Delaware
           Corporation), 1300 PICCARD DRIVE, SUITE 102, ROCKVILLE, MD
            (Maryland), 20850, USA (United States of America
         OWNER AT PUBLICATION: CRYOMEDICAL SCIENCES, INC. (Delaware
           Corporation), 1300 PICCARD DRIVE, SUITE 102, ROCKVILLE, MD
```

(Maryland), 20850, USA (United States of America

413 N WASHINGTON ST, ALEXANDRIA VA 22314

FILING CORRESPONDENT: LEONARD W SHERMAN, SHERMAN AND SHALLOWAY,

```
2/5/5
DIALOG(R)File 226:TRADEMARKSCAN(R)-US FED
(c) 2002 Thomson & Thomson. All rts. reserv.
```

05248038

CRYOLITE

INTL CLASS: 10 (Medical Apparatus)

U.S. CLASS: 26 (Measuring & Scientific Appliances)

39 (Clothing)

44 (Dental, Medical & Surgical Appliances)

STATUS: Registered; Intent to Use - Application
GOODS/SERVICES: CRYOSURGICAL EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, CRYOSURGICAL
PROBES, PROBE ADAPTERS, CRYOSURGICAL HOSES AND CRYOSURGICAL
HANDLE UNITS; AND CRYOSURGICAL KITS CONSISTING OF CRYOSURGICAL
PROBES, PROBE ADAPTERS, CRYOSURGICAL HOSES, CRYOSURGICAL HANDLE
UNITS AND CONTAINERS OF CRYOGEN FOR COOLING CRYOSURGICAL
APPARATUS

SERIAL NO.: 75-248,038 REG. NO.: 2,223,604

REGISTERED: February 16, 1999

FIRST USE: July 1, 1997 (Intl Class 10) FIRST COMMERCE: July 1, 1997 (Intl Class 10)

FILED: February 26, 1997

PUBLISHED: November 24, 1998

ORIGINAL APPLICANT: CRYOMEDICAL SCIENCES, INC. (Delaware Corporation), 1300 PICCARD DRIVE, SUITE 102, ROCKVILLE, MD (Maryland), 20850, USA (United States of America

OWNER AT PUBLICATION: CRYOMEDICAL SCIENCES, INC. (Delaware Corporation), 1300 PICCARD DRIVE, SUITE 102, ROCKVILLE, MD (Maryland), 20850, USA (United States of America

FILING CORRESPONDENT: LEONARD W SHERMAN, SHERMAN AND SHALLOWAY, 413 N WASHINGTON ST, ALEXANDRIA VA 22314

```
2/5/6
DIALOG(R) File 226: TRADEMARKSCAN(R) - US FED
(c) 2002 Thomson & Thomson. All rts. reserv.
          05248036
OCTAPROBE
          INTL CLASS: 10 (Medical Apparatus)
          U.S. CLASS: 26 (Measuring & Scientific Appliances)
                       39 (Clothing)
                       44 (Dental, Medical & Surgical Appliances)
          STATUS: Registered; Intent to Use - Application
          GOODS/SERVICES: CRYOSURGICAL EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, CRYOSURGICAL
            PROBES, PROBE ADAPTERS AND CRYOSURGICAL HOSES
          SERIAL NO.: 75-248,036
          REG. NO.: 2,181,488
          REGISTERED: August 11, 1998
          FIRST USE: January 29, 1998 (Intl Class 10)
```

FIRST COMMERCE: January 29, 1998 (Intl Class 10)

FILED: February 26, 1997 PUBLISHED: November 18, 1997 DECLARATION APPROVED: May 21, 1998 ALLOWANCE FILED: February 10, 1998

ORIGINAL APPLICANT: CRYOMEDICAL SCIENCES, INC. (Delaware Corporation), 1300 PICCARD DRIVE, SUITE 102, ROCKVILLE, MD (Maryland), 20850, USA (United States of America OWNER AT PUBLICATION: CRYOMEDICAL SCIENCES, INC. Corporation), 1300 PICCARD DRIVE, SUITE 102, ROCKVILLE, MD (Maryland), 20850, USA (United States of America

FILING CORRESPONDENT: LEONARD W SHERMAN, SHERMAN AND SHALLOWAY, 413 N WASHINGTON ST, ALEXANDRIA VA 22314

```
2/5/7
DIALOG(R) File 226: TRADEMARKSCAN(R) - US FED
(c) 2002 Thomson & Thomson. All rts. reserv.
          04482203
HYPOTHERMOSOL
          INTL CLASS: 5 (Pharmaceuticals)
          T&T INTL CLASS: 10 (Medical Apparatus)
          U.S. CLASS: 6 (Chemicals & Chemical Compositions)
                       18 (Medicines & Pharmaceutical Preparations)
                       44 (Dental, Medical & Surgical Appliances)
                       46 (Foods & Ingredients of Foods)
                       51 (Cosmetics & Toilet Preparations)
                       52 (Detergents & Soaps)
          STATUS: Registered; Intent to Use - Application
          GOODS/SERVICES: BLOOD SUBSTITUTE SOLUTIONS
          SERIAL NO.: 74-482,203
          REG. NO.: 1,955,324
          REGISTERED: February 6, 1996
          FIRST USE: January 20, 1994 (Intl Class 5)
          FIRST COMMERCE: April 3, 1994 (Intl Class 5)
          FILED: January 25, 1994
          PUBLISHED: October 4, 1994
         DECLARATION APPROVED: November 22, 1995
         ALLOWANCE FILED: December 27, 1994
         ORIGINAL APPLICANT: CRYOMEDICAL SCIENCES, INC. (Delaware
           Corporation), 1300 PICCARD DRIVE, SUITE 102, ROCKVILLE, MD
            (Maryland), 20850, USA (United States of America
         OWNER AT PUBLICATION: CRYOMEDICAL SCIENCES, INC. (Delaware
           Corporation), 1300 PICCARD DRIVE, SUITE 102, ROCKVILLE, MD
            (Maryland), 20850, USA (United States of America
         FILING CORRESPONDENT: RICHARD A. STEINBERG, SHERMAN AND SHALLOWAY
```

, 413 NORTH WASHINGTON STREET, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314

2/5/8 DIALOG(R)File 226:TRADEMARKSCAN(R)-US FED (c) 2002 Thomson & Thomson. All rts. reserv.

04120819

ACCUPROBE

INTL CLASS: 10 (Medical Apparatus) U.S. CLASS: 44 (Dental, Medical & Surgical Appliances) STATUS: Registered; Section 8 & 15 - Accepted & Acknowledged; Intent to Use - Application GOODS/SERVICES: CRYOSURGICAL EQUIPMENT FOR THE OPERATING ROOM; NAMELY, A CONSOLE CONTAINING A REFRIGERATION SYSTEM, CONTROL AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEM, AND VACUUM PUMP, AND CRYOSURGICAL PROBE SERIAL NO.: 74-120,819 REG. NO.: 1,757,602 REGISTERED: March 9, 1993 FIRST USE: June 30, 1992 (Intl Class 10) FIRST COMMERCE: June 30, 1992 (Intl Class 10) FILED: December 5, 1990 PUBLISHED: September 10, 1991 EXTENSION APPROVED: June 15, 1992 AFFIDAVIT SEC.: 8-15; March 8, 1999 ORIGINAL APPLICANT: CRYOMEDICAL SCIENCES, INC. (Delaware Corporation), SUITE 700, 3 BETHESDA METRO CENTER, BETHESDA, MD (Maryland), 20814, USA (United States of America) OWNER AT PUBLICATION: CRYOMEDICAL SCIENCES, INC. (Delaware Corporation), SUITE 700, 3 BETHESDA METRO CENTER, BETHESDA, MD (Maryland), 20814, USA (United States of America ORIGINAL REGISTRANT: CRYOMEDICAL SCIENCES, INC. (Delaware Corporation), SUITE 700, 3 BETHESDA METRO CENTER, BETHESDA, MD (Maryland), 20814, USA (United States of America

FILING CORRESPONDENT: ROBERT L HAINES, SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY, 413 N

WASHINGTON ST, ALEXANDRIA VA 22314

?off
 20may02 15:00:52 User244516 Session D4636.2
 Sub account: 081493-0081493 ALM
 \$2.88 0.524 DialUnits File226
 \$17.60 8 Type(s) in Format 5
 \$17.60 8 Types
\$20.48 Estimated cost File226
 \$0.21 SPRNTNET
\$20.69 Estimated cost this search
\$20.69 Estimated total session cost 0.666 DialUnits

Status: Signed Off. (1 minutes)

1 of 7 Complete record 05426999 -- TRADEMARKSCAN(r)-Federal CMS MOBILE SERVICES INTL CLASS: 42 (Miscellaneous Service Marks) T&T INTL CLASS: 39 (Transportation & Storage Services) US CLASS: 100 (Miscellaneous Service Marks) 101 (Advertising & Business Services) T&T US CLASS: 105 (Transportation & Storage Services) STATUS: Abandoned - Failure To Respond GOODS/SERVICES: SERVICES IN CONNECTION WITH PROVIDING EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES THROUGH A REQUEST, CONTRACT ARRANGEMENT, LEASE OR RENTAL AND PROVIDING AND ASSISTING IN TRAINING TO HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS IN THE FIELD OF LOW TEMPERATURE SURGICAL PROCEDURES AND GENERAL LITHOTRIPSY RELATED PROCEDURES SERIAL NO.: 75-426,999 FIRST USE: July 1, 1997 (Intl Class 42) FIRST COMMERCE: July 1, 1997 (Intl Class 42) FILED: February 2, 1998 ABANDONED: April 30, 1999 ORIGINAL APPLICANT: CRYOMEDICAL SCIENCES, INC. (Delaware Corporation), 1300 PICCARD DRIVE, ROCKVILLE, MD (Maryland), 208504303, USA (United States of America) FILING CORRESPONDENT: RICHARD A STEINBERG, SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY, 413 N

WASHINGTON ST, ALEXANDRIA VA 22314

2 of 7 Complete record 05248037 -- TRADEMARKSCAN(r)-Federal PENTAPROBE INTL CLASS: 10 (Medical Apparatus) 26 (Measuring & Scientific Appliances) US CLASS: 39 (Clothing) 44 (Dental, Medical & Surgical Appliances) STATUS: Abandoned - Failure To Respond; Intent to Use - Application; Intent To Use; - Current GOODS/SERVICES: CRYOSURGICAL EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, CRYOSURGICAL PROBES, PROBE ADAPTERS AND CRYOSURGICAL HOSES SERIAL NO.: 75-248,037 FILED: February 26, 1997 ABANDONED: May 19, 1998 ORIGINAL APPLICANT: CRYOMEDICAL SCIENCES, INC. (Delaware Corporation), 1300 PICCARD DRIVE, SUITE 102, ROCKVILLE, MD (Maryland), 20850, USA (United States of America)

FILING CORRESPONDENT: LEONARD W SHERMAN, SHERMAN AND SHALLOWAY, 413 N WASHINGTON ST, ALEXANDRIA VA 22314

3 of 7 Complete record 04482202 -- TRADEMARKSCAN(r)-Federal INTL CLASS: 5 (Pharmaceuticals) T&T INTL CLASS: 10 (Medical Apparatus) US CLASS: 18 (Medicines & Pharmaceutical Preparations) T&T US CLASS: 44 (Dental, Medical & Surgical Appliances) STATUS: Abandoned - Failure To Respond; Intent to Use - Application; Intent To Use; - Current GOODS/SERVICES: BLOOD SUBSTITUTE SOLUTIONS SERIAL NO.: 74-482,202 FILED: January 25, 1994 ABANDONED: March 29, 1995 ORIGINAL APPLICANT: CRYOMEDICAL SCIENCES, INC. (Delaware Corporation), 1300 PICCARD DRIVE, SUITE 102, ROCKVILLE, MD (Maryland), 20850, USA (United States of America)

FILING CORRESPONDENT: RICHARD A. STEINBERG, SHERMAN AND SHALLOWAY, 413 NORTH WASHINGTON STREET, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314

4 of 7 Complete record 04238773 -- TRADEMARKSCAN(r)-Federal ACCUSYSTEM INTL CLASS: 10 (Medical Apparatus) US CLASS: 44 (Dental, Medical & Surgical Appliances) STATUS: Abandoned - Failure To Respond; Intent to Use - Application; Intent To Use; - Current GOODS/SERVICES: CRYOSURGICAL PROBES SERIAL NO.: 74-238,773 FILED: January 21, 1992 ABANDONED: November 17, 1992 ORIGINAL APPLICANT: CRYOMEDICAL SCIENCES, INC. (Delaware Corporation), SUITE 102, 1300 PICCARD DRIVE, ROCKVILLE, MD (Maryland), 20850, USA (United States of America) FILING CORRESPONDENT: RICHARD A. STEINBERG, SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY, 413 NORTH WASHINGTON STREET, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314

5 of 7 Complete record
 04238772 -- TRADEMARKSCAN(r)-Federal
SMARTPROBE
INTL CLASS: 10 (Medical Apparatus)
US CLASS: 44 (Dental, Medical & Surgical Appliances)
STATUS: Abandoned - After Ex Parte Appeal; Intent to Use - Application;
Intent To Use; - Current
GOODS/SERVICES: ONE TIME USE, DISPOSABLE CRYOSURGICAL PROBES
SERIAL NO.: 74-238,772
FILED: January 21, 1992
ABANDONED: May 18, 1995
ORIGINAL APPLICANT: CRYOMEDICAL SCIENCES, INC. (Delaware Corporation), SUITE
102, 1300 PICCARD DRIVE, ROCKVILLE, MD (Maryland), 20850, USA (United States of America)
FILING CORRESPONDENT: RICHARD A. STEINBERG, SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY, 413 NORTH

WASHINGTON STREET, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314

- 6 of 7 Complete record
 04221487 -- TRADEMARKSCAN(r)-Federal
 ACCUGUIDE
- TUEST OF TOO
 - INTL CLASS: 10 (Medical Apparatus)
 - US CLASS: 44 (Dental, Medical & Surgical Appliances)
 - STATUS: Abandoned Failure To Respond; Intent to Use Application; Intent To Use; Current
 - GOODS/SERVICES: POSITIONING AND HOLDING INSTRUMENT FOR USE WITH AN IMAGING PROBE, SUCH AS AN ULTRASONIC IMAGING PROBE, FOR POSITIONING AND HOLDING THE IMAGING PROBE WHILE IMAGING SOLID TUMORS, AND FOR EFFECTING PRECISE PLACEMENT IN A PATIENT OF CRYOSURGICAL PROBES RELATIVE TO THE IMAGE OF THE SOLID TUMOR PRODUCED BY THE IMAGING PROBE
 - SERIAL NO.: 74-221,487 FILED: November 14, 1991
 - ABANDONED: May 19, 1994
 - ORIGINAL APPLICANT: CRYOMEDICAL SCIENCES, INC. (California Corporation), SUITE 102, 1300 PICCARD DRIVE, ROCKVILLE, MD (Maryland), 20850, USA (United States of America)
 - FILING CORRESPONDENT: RICHARD A. STEINBERG, SHERMAN AND SHALLOWAY, 413 NORTH WASHINGTON STREET, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314

7 of 7 Complete record

04120820 -- TRADEMARKSCAN(r)-Federal

INTERPROBE

INTL CLASS: 10 (Medical Apparatus)

US CLASS: 44 (Dental, Medical & Surgical Appliances)

STATUS: Abandoned - After Publication; Intent to Use - Application; Intent

To Use; - Current

GOODS/SERVICES: CRYOSURGICAL EQUIPMENT FOR THE OPERATING ROOM; NAMELY, A CONSOLE CONTAINING A REFRIGERATION SYSTEM, CONTROL AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEM,

AND VACUUM PUMP, AND CRYOSURGICAL PROBE TIPS

SERIAL NO.: 74-120,820 FILED: December 5, 1990

PUBLISHED: September 10, 1991 ABANDONED: December 6, 1991

ORIGINAL APPLICANT: CRYOMEDICAL SCIENCES, INC. (Delaware Corporation), SUITE

700, 3 BETHESDA METRO CENTER, BETHESDA, MD (Maryland), 20814, USA

(United States of America)

OWNER AT PUBLICATION: CRYOMEDICAL SCIENCES, INC. (Delaware Corporation), SUITE 700, 3 BETHESDA METRO CENTER, BETHESDA, MD (Maryland), 20814, USA

(United States of America)

RECORDED: 01/27/2003

FILING CORRESPONDENT: RICHARD A. STEINBERG, SHERMAN AND SHALLOWAY, 413 NORTH

WASHINGTON STREET, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314